11 Addition on file in the office of the Clerk of Court and ex officio recorder

12 for said Parish, are known and designated as Lots Nos. One and Two (1

13 and 2) of Square 16 of said Addition, each of said lots having a front of

14 twenty-five (25) feet on Grant Avenue by a depth in parallel lines of one

15 hundred twenty-five (125) feet; and together are bounded on the North

16 of Grant Avenue, on the South by an alley, on the East by Lot No. Three

17 (3) of said Square 16, and on the West by Second Street.

18 Also that certain lot of ground together with all improvements thereon

[...]

20 of Lafayette, Louisiana, and according to a map of said Addition on tile

21 in the Clerk's office of the Parish of Lafayette, is known and designated

22 as Lot No. Three (3) of Block Sixteen(16) thereof; measuring twenty-five

23 (25) feet by a depth in parallel lines of one hundred and twenty-five (125)

24 feet, and being bounded on the North by Lot One (1); South by lot four

25 (4); East by Grant Avenue; and West by an alley.

26 Section 2. The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized to enter into

27 such agreements, covenants, conditions, and stipulations and to execute such